The Company purchases the steel and other building products in the open market from third parties as well as from subsidiaries in prevailing market price. The Company is

therefore subject to fluctuations in the prices of Steel coil, Steel pipes, zinc, Sanitary wares etc.

The Company aims to sell the products at prevailing market prices. Similarly the Company procures the products based on prevailing market rates as the selling prices of

steel products and the prices of inputs move in the same direction.

A reasonably possible changes of 1% in prices of inventory at the reporting date, would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.

The analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Particulars 31-03-2023 31-03-2022

Gearing Ratio

Particulars

Net Debt
Total Equity

Long term borrowings
Current maturities of long term debt
Short term borrowings
Less: Cash and cash equivalents

1% increase in prices of Inventory
1% decrease in prices of Inventory

Impact on profit or (loss) Impact on Equity, net of taxParticulars

Taurus Value Steel & Pipes Private Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements

(Rupees in Crores)

F. Interest rate risk

The following table provides a break-up of the Company’s fixed and floating rate borrowings:

As at 31-03-2023 As at 31-03-2022

-   -
2.18   4.66
2.18   4.66

Sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022 March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022
   (0.02)   (0.05)   (0.02)   (0.03)
   0.02   0.05   0.02   0.03

G. Credit risk management:

Trade receivables:

Year ended 31-03-2023

Not due

Less than 6

months

6 months -1

year 1-2 years 2-3 years

More

than 3

years

Total

   0.00 -   -   0.01   0.40   0.32   0.73
-   -   -   -   (0.12)   (0.16)  (0.28)

0.00   -   -   0.01   0.27   0.16   0.44

Year ended 31-03-2022

Not due

Less than 6

months

6 months -1

year 1-2 years 2-3 years

More

than 3

years
Total

   2.87 -   0.01   -   0.66   0.08   3.62
-   -   -   -   (0.17)   (0.04)  (0.21)

2.87   -   0.01   -   0.49   0.04   3.41

H. Liquidity risk management

Financing arrangements

Particulars As at 31-03-2023 As at 31-03-2022

Floating Rate
 - Expiring within one year   4.68   1.37
 - Expiring beyond one year   -   -

   4.68   1.37

Carrying amount of trade receivables (net of impairment)

Expected credit loss for trade receivables under simplified approach

Ageing

Gross carrying amount - Trade receivables
Expected credit losses (Loss allowance provision) - trade

Carrying amount of trade receivables (net of impairment)

The company has access to the following undrawn borrowing facilities at the end of the reporting period:

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Company is

exposed to interest rate risk since funds are borrowed at floating interest rates. Interest rate risk is measured by using the cash flow sensitivity for changes in variable interest